
North Dakota (11-12,5-2 Summit League) -vs- Oral Roberts (5-16,0-6 Summit League)
01/22/26 at Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK

 
 

 
 
North Dakota 79

Oral Roberts 62

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,513
Site: Mabee Center, Tulsa, OK
Referees: Ian Caldwell, Kevin Brill, Tucson Grigg

Score By Period 1 2 Total
North Dakota 36 43 79
Oral Roberts 28 34 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kraft,Zach * 27 8-9 6-7 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 0 0 0 22
02 King,Eli * 33 7-13 2-3 2-2 1-6 7 3 5 0 0 7 18
03 Uelmen,Greyson * 33 3-9 0-1 8-8 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 14
16 Anderson,Garrett * 33 4-11 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 4 10
22 Jones,Josh * 22 1-6 0-0 2-2 5-0 5 3 0 1 2 0 4
09 Smith lll,Anthony 21 2-7 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
13 Natsvlishvili,George 15 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 3
23 Delorme,Wylee 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Thomas,Reggie 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
00 Curtis,Marley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-61 9-16 16-18 10-20 30 20 12 6 2 13 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-8   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-8   62.50 % 10-10   100.00 %
Total 27-61   44.3 % 9-16   56.3 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Martin,Chase * 33 4-5 1-1 3-4 1-6 7 3 2 0 1 1 12
00 Turner,Jack * 26 3-9 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 7
05 Dow,Connor * 33 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 3 0 1 6
09 Naveh,Ofri * 27 0-3 0-2 6-10 1-4 5 3 1 4 0 0 6
27 Yamanouchi-Williams,Yuto * 18 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 2 0 6
25 Gray,Luke 15 6-9 1-1 2-3 3-2 5 3 0 0 0 0 15
01 Harper,Ty 23 1-5 0-2 5-6 2-3 5 1 2 4 0 0 7
06 Furnish,Cal 18 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 2 0 0 2
07 Kilups,Martins 6 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Smith Jr.,Baron 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-48 3-19 19-27 13-23 36 16 11 18 3 3 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 1-11   9.09 % 9-15   60.00 %
Second Half 11-22   50.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 20-48   41.7 % 3-19   15.8 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oral Roberts
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 19:46

19:46 STEAL  by MARTIN,CHASE
19:28 TURNOVER  by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

STEAL  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 19:28
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 19:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 19:02 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by KING,ELI --
FOUL  by UELMEN,GREYSON 18:42

18:42 MISS FT by NAVEH,OFRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:42 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by NAVEH,OFRI
MISS 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 18:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CHASE
18:16 MISS 3PTR by DOW,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
MISS JUMPER by KING,ELI(in the paint) 18:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KING,ELI 17:56
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JOSH(in the paint) 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVEH,OFRI
17:40 MISS DUNK by DOW,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JOSH(in the paint) 17:30

17:30 BLOCK  by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
-- REBOUND DEF by NAVEH,OFRI

17:11 SUB OUT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
17:11 SUB IN by GRAY,LUKE
17:02 3-4 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JACK

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,GARRETT(in the paint) 16:40
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by JONES,JOSH 16:38

16:38 STEAL  by TURNER,JACK
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GARRETT 16:38
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 16:38
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 16:38
SUB IN by DELORME,WYLEE 16:38

16:13 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
GOOD LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 15:49 5-4 V 1
FOUL  by KRAFT,ZACH 15:29

15:29 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE
15:29 SUB IN by HARPER,TY

SUB OUT by UELMEN,GREYSON 15:29
SUB IN by THOMAS,REGGIE 15:29

15:29 5-5 GOOD FT by NAVEH,OFRI
15:29 MISS FT by NAVEH,OFRI

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,REGGIE --
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 15:02 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by KING,ELI --

14:42 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,TY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,LUKE

14:38 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)
14:27 FOUL  by GRAY,LUKE
14:27 SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
14:27 SUB OUT by NAVEH,OFRI



14:27 SUB IN by FURNISH,CAL
14:27 SUB IN by KILUPS,MARTINS

SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 14:27
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 14:27
GOOD LAYUP by DELORME,WYLEE(in the paint) 14:19 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --

13:59 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,LUKE

13:58 10-9 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by DELORME,WYLEE 13:58

13:58 10-10 GOOD FT by GRAY,LUKE
13:29 FOUL  by FURNISH,CAL
13:29 SUB OUT by DOW,CONNOR
13:29 SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,REGGIE 13:29
SUB IN by UELMEN,GREYSON 13:29
MISS LAYUP by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 13:21

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LUKE
13:11 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY --
13:07 FOUL  by GRAY,LUKE
13:07 SUB OUT by GRAY,LUKE
13:07 SUB IN by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

SUB OUT by KING,ELI 13:07
SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 13:07
SUB OUT by DELORME,WYLEE 13:07
SUB IN by CURTIS,MARLEY 13:07
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GARRETT 13:07
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 13:07
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JOSH(in the paint) 12:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CHASE
12:25 MISS LAYUP by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,TY
12:20 MISS 3PTR by FURNISH,CAL

-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,TY
12:13 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,TY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
12:03 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FURNISH,CAL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 11:47
11:47 SUB OUT by HARPER,TY
11:47 SUB IN by TURNER,JACK

SUB OUT by CURTIS,MARLEY 11:47
SUB IN by KING,ELI 11:47

11:21 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JACK
STEAL  by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 11:21

11:20 FOUL  by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
11:17 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE
11:17 SUB IN by DOW,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JOSH(in the paint) 11:02 12-12
ASSIST  by UELMEN,GREYSON --
FOUL  by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 10:38

10:38 MISS FT by KILUPS,MARTINS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:38 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by KILUPS,MARTINS
10:38 SUB OUT by FURNISH,CAL
10:38 SUB OUT by KILUPS,MARTINS
10:38 SUB OUT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
10:38 SUB IN by HARPER,TY
10:38 SUB IN by NAVEH,OFRI
10:38 SUB IN by SMITH JR.,BARON

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,GARRETT 10:23 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by UELMEN,GREYSON --



09:53 MISS LAYUP by SMITH JR.,BARON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,JOSH 09:53
REBOUND DEF by UELMEN,GREYSON --
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:48
REBOUND OFF by KING,ELI --

09:39 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JACK
GOOD TIPIN by KING,ELI(in the paint) 09:39 17-13 V 4
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:37 SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
09:37 SUB OUT by SMITH JR.,BARON
09:37 SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE
09:37 SUB IN by FURNISH,CAL

SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 09:37
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 09:37

09:12 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOW,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,GARRETT(in the paint) 08:55 19-15 V 4
08:43 MISS 3PTR by FURNISH,CAL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:41 SUB OUT by DOW,CONNOR
08:41 SUB IN by KILUPS,MARTINS

SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 08:41
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 08:41
SUB OUT by UELMEN,GREYSON 08:39
SUB IN by THOMAS,REGGIE 08:39
FOUL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 08:29

08:29 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by NAVEH,OFRI
08:29 MISS FT by NAVEH,OFRI

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,REGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GARRETT 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,TY
08:04 MISS 3PTR by KILUPS,MARTINS

REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,ZACH --
07:45 FOUL  by NAVEH,OFRI
07:45 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE
07:45 SUB OUT by KILUPS,MARTINS
07:45 SUB IN by DOW,CONNOR
07:45 SUB IN by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GARRETT 07:45
SUB IN by DELORME,WYLEE 07:45
GOOD FT by KING,ELI 07:45 20-16 V 4
GOOD FT by KING,ELI 07:45 21-16 V 5

07:17 MISS JUMPER by HARPER,TY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,REGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 07:05 23-16 V 7

06:45 TURNOVER  by FURNISH,CAL
STEAL  by KING,ELI 06:45
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,CONNOR
FOUL  by KING,ELI 06:36
SUB OUT by KING,ELI 06:36
SUB OUT by THOMAS,REGGIE 06:36
SUB OUT by DELORME,WYLEE 06:36
SUB IN by UELMEN,GREYSON 06:36
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 06:36
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GARRETT 06:36

06:23 MISS 3PTR by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 06:04 25-16 V 9

06:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:02 SUB OUT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
06:02 SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE



05:52 TURNOVER  by DOW,CONNOR
STEAL  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 05:52

05:47 FOUL  by FURNISH,CAL
MISS FT by ANDERSON,GARRETT(fastbreak) 05:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:47 SUB OUT by FURNISH,CAL
05:47 SUB IN by TURNER,JACK

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,GARRETT(fastbreak) 05:47 26-16 V 10
05:31 26-18 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARPER,TY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:16 28-18 V 10
ASSIST  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --

04:44 28-20 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DOW,CONNOR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVEH,OFRI
04:15 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DOW,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURNER,JACK
03:58 FOUL  by MARTIN,CHASE

SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 03:58
SUB IN by KING,ELI 03:58
GOOD FT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 03:58 29-22 V 7
MISS FT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,TY
03:41 MISS 3PTR by NAVEH,OFRI

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GARRETT --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 03:16

03:16 STEAL  by DOW,CONNOR
03:11 29-24 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DOW,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GARRETT 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,CONNOR

02:39 SUB OUT by DOW,CONNOR
02:39 SUB IN by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 02:39
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 02:39

02:39 TURNOVER  by NAVEH,OFRI
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 02:29 32-24 V 8
ASSIST  by KING,ELI --
SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 02:29
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 02:29
FOUL  by KING,ELI 02:06

02:06 32-25 V 7 GOOD FT by NAVEH,OFRI
02:06 MISS FT by NAVEH,OFRI

REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CHASE
01:53 TURNOVER  by HARPER,TY

STEAL  by KING,ELI 01:53
01:52 SUB OUT by NAVEH,OFRI
01:52 SUB IN by DOW,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

01:25 TURNOVER  by DOW,CONNOR
STEAL  by KING,ELI 01:25
MISS DUNK by KING,ELI(in the paint) 01:21
REBOUND OFF by KRAFT,ZACH --
GOOD TIPIN by KRAFT,ZACH(in the paint) 01:15 34-25 V 9

01:02 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,TY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JACK

FOUL  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 00:46
00:46 34-26 V 8 GOOD FT by HARPER,TY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46
00:46 34-27 V 7 GOOD FT by HARPER,TY



00:43 SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
00:43 SUB IN by NAVEH,OFRI

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GARRETT 00:43
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 00:43

00:29 FOUL  by NAVEH,OFRI
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 00:29 35-27 V 8
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 00:29 36-27 V 9

00:29 SUB OUT by NAVEH,OFRI
00:29 SUB IN by FURNISH,CAL

SUB OUT by UELMEN,GREYSON 00:29
SUB IN by THOMAS,REGGIE 00:29
FOUL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 00:07

00:07 MISS FT by HARPER,TY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:07 36-28 V 8 GOOD FT by HARPER,TY
00:07 SUB OUT by FURNISH,CAL
00:07 SUB IN by KILUPS,MARTINS

SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 00:07
SUB OUT by THOMAS,REGGIE 00:07
SUB IN by UELMEN,GREYSON 00:07
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GARRETT 00:07
MISS JUMPER by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 00:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: North Dakota Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oral Roberts
20:00 SUB OUT by HARPER,TY
20:00 SUB OUT by KILUPS,MARTINS
20:00 SUB IN by TURNER,JACK
20:00 SUB IN by NAVEH,OFRI

SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 20:00

19:47 TURNOVER  by DOW,CONNOR
STEAL  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 19:47
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,GARRETT(in the paint) 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,CONNOR
FOUL  by KRAFT,ZACH 19:32

19:16 TURNOVER  by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
GOOD JUMPER by KING,ELI 18:58 38-28 V 10
FOUL  by KRAFT,ZACH 18:47

18:47 SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
18:47 SUB OUT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
18:47 SUB IN by FURNISH,CAL
18:47 SUB IN by GRAY,LUKE

SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 18:47
SUB IN by THOMAS,REGGIE 18:47

18:27 MISS LAYUP by NAVEH,OFRI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NAVEH,OFRI

FOUL  by KING,ELI 18:26
18:18 TURNOVER  by NAVEH,OFRI

SUB OUT by KING,ELI 18:18
SUB IN by DELORME,WYLEE 18:18
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,GARRETT(in the paint) 18:05

18:05 BLOCK  by MARTIN,CHASE
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,LUKE

17:48 TURNOVER  by NAVEH,OFRI
STEAL  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 17:48
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,REGGIE 17:38
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOSH --

17:34 FOUL  by NAVEH,OFRI



17:34 SUB OUT by NAVEH,OFRI
17:34 SUB IN by HARPER,TY

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,GARRETT 17:14 40-28 V 12
FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 16:54

16:46 40-30 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FURNISH,CAL

16:27 FOUL  by HARPER,TY
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 16:27 41-30 V 11
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 16:27
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 16:27
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 16:27 42-30 V 12
FOUL  by THOMAS,REGGIE 16:08

16:08 42-31 V 11 GOOD FT by GRAY,LUKE
16:08 SUB OUT by DOW,CONNOR
16:08 SUB IN by NAVEH,OFRI

SUB OUT by THOMAS,REGGIE 16:08
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 16:08

16:08 MISS FT by GRAY,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GARRETT --
TURNOVER  by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 15:53

15:53 SUB OUT by HARPER,TY
15:53 SUB IN by TURNER,JACK
15:38 42-34 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,LUKE

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,CHASE
MISS LAYUP by DELORME,WYLEE(in the paint) 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CHASE
FOUL  by DELORME,WYLEE 15:09
SUB OUT by DELORME,WYLEE 15:09
SUB IN by KING,ELI 15:09

14:55 42-36 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FURNISH,CAL

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,GARRETT 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CHASE

14:19 TURNOVER  by FURNISH,CAL
STEAL  by KING,ELI 14:19
GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:14 44-36 V 8

13:45 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by KING,ELI(in the paint) 13:28 46-36 V 10

13:11 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GARRETT --
TURNOVER  by UELMEN,GREYSON 13:04

13:04 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CHASE
13:04 SUB OUT by FURNISH,CAL
13:04 SUB OUT by GRAY,LUKE
13:04 SUB IN by HARPER,TY
13:04 SUB IN by DOW,CONNOR
13:04 SUB IN by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 13:04
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,GARRETT 13:04
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 13:04
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 13:04

12:40 TURNOVER  by HARPER,TY
STEAL  by KING,ELI 12:40
MISS 3PTR by UELMEN,GREYSON 12:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JACK
12:25 TURNOVER  by HARPER,TY

GOOD LAYUP by KRAFT,ZACH(in the paint) 12:07 48-36 V 12
ASSIST  by UELMEN,GREYSON --

11:48 48-38 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAVEH,OFRI

11:36 FOUL  by TURNER,JACK



11:36 SUB OUT by HARPER,TY
11:36 SUB IN by FURNISH,CAL

SUB OUT by UELMEN,GREYSON 11:36
SUB IN by ANDERSON,GARRETT 11:36
GOOD FT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 11:36 49-38 V 11
GOOD FT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 11:36 50-38 V 12
FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by NAVEH,OFRI
11:13 SUB IN by MARTIN,CHASE
11:13 50-39 V 11 GOOD FT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
11:13 50-40 V 10 GOOD FT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

MISS JUMPER by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 10:53
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JOSH(in the paint) 10:49

10:49 BLOCK  by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,CONNOR

10:43 50-42 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JACK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KING,ELI 10:26 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,GARRETT --

10:03 MISS 3PTR by FURNISH,CAL
-- REBOUND OFF by FURNISH,CAL

FOUL  by JONES,JOSH 10:03
SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 10:03
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 10:03
SUB IN by UELMEN,GREYSON 10:03
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 10:03

10:03 53-43 V 10 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHASE
10:03 MISS FT by MARTIN,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,GARRETT --
10:03 FOUL  by MARTIN,CHASE

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,GARRETT(in the paint) 09:45 55-43 V 12
09:31 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JACK

-- REBOUND OFF by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
09:26 MISS JUMPER by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

REBOUND DEF by KRAFT,ZACH --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 09:14 57-43 V 14
FOUL  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 08:47

08:46 57-44 V 13 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHASE
08:46 SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
08:46 SUB OUT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
08:46 SUB IN by HARPER,TY
08:46 SUB IN by GRAY,LUKE

SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 08:46
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 08:46

08:46 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by MARTIN,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 08:28 59-45 V 14

08:16 TURNOVER  by HARPER,TY
STEAL  by UELMEN,GREYSON 08:16
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH(fastbreak) 08:09 62-45 V 17
ASSIST  by KING,ELI --

07:41 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,JOSH 07:41

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,LUKE
07:30 62-47 V 15 GOOD TIPIN by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)
07:25 FOUL  by FURNISH,CAL
07:25 SUB OUT by FURNISH,CAL
07:25 SUB IN by NAVEH,OFRI

GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON(fastbreak) 07:25 63-47 V 16
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON(fastbreak) 07:25 64-47 V 17
SUB OUT by UELMEN,GREYSON 07:25
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 07:25

06:59 64-49 V 15 GOOD DUNK by GRAY,LUKE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by HARPER,TY
MISS JUMPER by KING,ELI 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CHASE
06:17 MISS 3PTR by DOW,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by KING,ELI --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY(in the paint) 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:52 SUB OUT by GRAY,LUKE
05:52 SUB IN by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 05:52
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 05:52
SUB IN by UELMEN,GREYSON 05:52
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 05:52
FOUL  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 05:46

05:46 64-50 V 14 GOOD FT by HARPER,TY(fastbreak)
05:46 64-51 V 13 GOOD FT by HARPER,TY(fastbreak)
05:30 FOUL  by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,GARRETT(in the paint) 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DOW,CONNOR

05:13 64-53 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOW,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 04:52 66-53 V 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by NAVEH,OFRI
04:51 SUB IN by TURNER,JACK

SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 04:51
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 04:51

04:38 66-55 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,TY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JONES,JOSH(in the paint) 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 04:15
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 04:15
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 04:15
SUB IN by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 04:15
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 04:10 69-55 V 14
ASSIST  by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --

03:49 TURNOVER  by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
STEAL  by KING,ELI 03:49
MISS LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 03:35
REBOUND OFF by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE --
MISS LAYUP by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE(in the paint) 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,TY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29

03:29 SUB OUT by HARPER,TY
03:29 SUB OUT by YAMANOUCHI-WILLIAMS,
03:29 SUB IN by NAVEH,OFRI
03:29 SUB IN by GRAY,LUKE

SUB OUT by NATSVLISHVILI,GEORGE 03:29
SUB IN by JONES,JOSH 03:29

03:14 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CHASE

03:07 69-57 V 12 GOOD TIPIN by MARTIN,CHASE(in the paint)
02:54 FOUL  by GRAY,LUKE

GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 02:54 70-57 V 13
GOOD FT by UELMEN,GREYSON 02:54 71-57 V 14

02:42 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JACK
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:40 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JACK

STEAL  by KING,ELI 02:40
MISS LAYUP by UELMEN,GREYSON(in the paint) 02:10



REBOUND OFF by JONES,JOSH --
02:10 FOUL  by MARTIN,CHASE

GOOD FT by JONES,JOSH 02:10 72-57 V 15
GOOD FT by JONES,JOSH 02:10 73-57 V 16

01:57 MISS 3PTR by NAVEH,OFRI
REBOUND DEF by UELMEN,GREYSON --
MISS LAYUP by KING,ELI(in the paint) 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVEH,OFRI
FOUL  by ANDERSON,GARRETT 01:22

01:22 73-58 V 15 GOOD FT by NAVEH,OFRI(fastbreak)
01:22 SUB OUT by GRAY,LUKE
01:22 SUB IN by KILUPS,MARTINS

SUB OUT by KRAFT,ZACH 01:22
SUB IN by SMITH LLL,ANTHONY 01:22

01:22 73-59 V 14 GOOD FT by NAVEH,OFRI(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:14
SUB OUT by JONES,JOSH 01:14
SUB IN by KRAFT,ZACH 01:14
GOOD 3PTR by KRAFT,ZACH 00:51 76-59 V 17
ASSIST  by KING,ELI --

00:35 TURNOVER  by NAVEH,OFRI
00:17 SUB OUT by TURNER,JACK
00:17 SUB IN by FURNISH,CAL

GOOD 3PTR by KING,ELI 00:13 79-59 V 20
00:05 79-62 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CHASE

-- ASSIST  by FURNISH,CAL


